TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		11/30/2010	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENNIGES AUTOMOTIVE SCHLEGEL CANADA INC.		
Street Address:	514 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD		
Internal Address:	OAKVILLE		
City:	ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6J 5A2		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2632847	SEALMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)594-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4125943915

Email: LKIM@TUCKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LEE KIM

Address Line 1: 1500 ONE PPG PLACE
Address Line 2: TUCKER ARENSBERG, PC

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00011-148650

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0795 OF \$40.00 2632847

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEE KIM		
Signature:	/LEE KIM, REG#53125/		
Date:	12/10/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Active_27783386_1_Executed Release of Henniges Canada trademarks#page1.tif source=Active_27783386_1_Executed Release of Henniges Canada trademarks#page2.tif source=Active_27783386_1_Executed Release of Henniges Canada trademarks#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0796

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, having its principal office located at 135 South LaSalle Street, Mail Code IL-4-135-04-65, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 14, 2007 made by HENNIGES AUTOMOTIVE SCHLEGEL CANADA INC., formerly known as Schlegel Canada Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal office located at 514 South Service Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6J 5A2 ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2007 at Reel No. 3634, Frame No. 0260 (the "Trademark Security Agreement), and Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those Trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same and all damages awarded therefrom.

27332637 -1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0797

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement is executed as of this 30th day of November , 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Ву:

Name: Thomas Brennan

Title Senior Vice President

27332637

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0798

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	OWNER	COUNTRY	SERIAL No.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SEALMAX	Henniges Automotive Schlegel Canada Inc.	United States	76/150648	10/20/2000	2,632,847	10/08/20 02
SEALMAX	Henniges Automotive Schlegel Canada Inc.	Canada	1096986	03/21/2001	TMA595,572	11/24/20 03
LOZARON	Henniges Automotive Schlegel Canada Inc.	Canada	0512694	11/22/1983	TMA293,677	08/03/19 84

27332637

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 12/10/2010